The Company’s fixed and variable rate borrowings are carried at amortized cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind
AS 107, ‘Financial Instruments - Disclosures’, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in
market interest rates. However, The company’s variable rate borrowings are subject to interest rate risk. Below is the overall exposure of the
borrowings:

Particulars 30-Sep-24 31-Mar-24

Fixed rate borrowing 75.00 75.00 X Variable rate borrowing 1,09,499.54 1,09,489.48
Total 1,09,574.54 g

S5 7\,\

%,
>

w?us,su.aa
ARRE IS

A\ \

Century Joint Developments Private Limited

Notes on accounts

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change (100 basis points) in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax and carrying amount of project work in progress (which
will have subsequent impact on the profit or loss of future period depending upon the revenue which would recognised based on the percentage of
completion as indicated in "Significant Accounting Policies" for revenue recognition) is affected through the impact on variable rate borrowings, as
follows:

Particulars Sep-24 2023-24

Interest sensitivity

Interest rates — increase by 100 basis|
points

Interest rates — decrease by 100 basis|

points

142.97 254.93

(142.97) (254.93)

32 Capital Management

For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves. The Company manages
its capital structure and makes adjustments in light of changes in economic conditions and the requirements of the financial covenants. The
Company monitors capital using a gearing ratio, which is net debt divided by total capital plus net debt. The Company includes within net debt,
interest bearing loans and borrowings, trade and other payables (excluding Liability under JDA under Space sharing arrangement), less cash and cash